which the Board has constituted or herein after  
constitute to exercise its powers, including the 
powers, conferred by this resolution and under SEBI 
SBEB Regulations) to create and grant from time 
to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 
7,37,500 (Seven Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand and 
Five Hundred) employee stock options to or for the 
benefit of such person(s) who are in permanent 
employment of the Company within the meaning 
of RSU 2018, including any Director, whether 
whole time or otherwise (other than Promoters of 
the Company, Independent Directors and Directors 
holding directly or indirectly more than 10% of the 
outstanding Equity Shares of the Company), as 
may be decided under  RSU 2018, exercisable into 
not more than 7,37,500 (Seven Lacs Thirty Seven 
Thousand and Five Hundred) Equity Shares of Face 
Value of Re.1/- (Rupee One) each fully paid-up, 
where one employee stock option would convert 
into one Equity Share upon exercise, on such terms 
and in such manner as the Board/Committee may 
decide in accordance with the provisions of the